FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: GWENDOLINE MARY LLOYD

Date of death: 22/10/2008

Last known residential address of deceased: Medea Park Nursing Home St Helens Tasmania

Address in Will: Unit 4, 70 Arthur Street Launceston Tasmania

Date of Will: 25/08/2006

Executor named in Will: HELEN LLOYD

Executor named in Will: MICHAEL LLOYD

Full name of applicant: HELEN LLOYD

Address of applicant: 37 Wellwood Street Lenah Valley Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Estate of: Gwer Applicant/Firm name: Ritch

Gwendoline Mary Lloyd

Ritchie & Parker Alfred Green & Co

Address: P O Box 184

LAUNCESTON TAS 7250

DX:

N/A

Tel: (03) 6331 5233

Email: <u>kathy.mills@rpag.com.au</u>

Practitioner: J M Green

Australian legal practitioner acting for	RITCHIE & PARKER ALFRED GREEN & CO
applicant:	

Address for service: 10 Cameron Street Launceston Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of: probate of the Will dated 25/08/2006;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.